

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D &R) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar (4th floor), Kolkata – 700 091 <u>e-mail: directorofpersonnel@ymail.com</u>

ORDER

Bidhannagar, Dated: 27th September, 2024

The following Lower Division Clerks of different sub-ordinate offices under I&W Dte. are hereby transferred in the interest of public service and posted in the offices as mentioned against each name until further order.

<u>SI.</u> <u>No</u> .	Name	Present Place of Posting	Posting on Transfer
1.	Ferdos Khatoon	Damodar Canal Division	Damodar Irrigation Revenue Division No-III
2.	Dipannita Sarkar	Damodar Survey & Investigation Division	River Research Institute (On deployment basis)
3.	Sri Shuvadip Das	Asansol Irrigation Division	Damodar Head Works Division
4.	Tarique Ahamad	Right Bank Irrigation Division	Asansol Irrigation Division
5.	Akash Naskar	Alipurduar Irrigation Division	Kakdwip Irrigation Division

The former transfer order in respect of Juyel SK., Lower Division Clerk communicated vide memo no. 3344-CIE Dtd. 07/03/2024 stands cancelled and he is posted in the office of the Superintending Engineer Mahananda Barrage Circle as before.

Sd/- (SWATI CHATTERJEE)

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.: 4867 (15) -CIE/ 2T-02/22(Pt) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 1) The Chief Engineer	Date: 0 1 0CT 2024
2) The Superintending Engineer/ The Director	
3) The Executive Engineer	

4) The Revenue Officer.....

The concerned employees may be informed and the concerned CE/SE/ Director/EE/RO may be requested to release the staff under his/her control in order to enable them to join in their respective place of posting. The joining report may be informed to the undersigned in due course. Respective treasuries may be informed accordingly.

solog/m

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal